



(1)

32wp3725.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**32 WRIT PETITION NO. 3725 OF 2025**

**JYOTIRAM YADAVRAO KHARADE AND ANOTHER**

....Petitioners

**VERSUS**

**PARWEEN SULTANA ABDUL RAUF TAKE AND OTHERS**

.....Respondents

Mr. Ajinkya Joshi, Advocate h/f Mr. S. V. Natu, Advocate for the  
petitioners

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025**

**P C.**

1. At the outset the learned advocate for the petitioner  
seeks leave to replace/correct the Exhibit-D.

2. Leave granted.

3. Amendment be carried out within two weeks from  
today.

(2)

32wp3725.25

4. Heard the petitioner for sometime.
5. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 22-04-2024.
6. In the meantime, there shall shall ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause-C.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**

VishalK/32wp3725.25