



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 889 OF 2025

Pushpabai Bapurao Chavan and others .. Petitioners

Versus

Gajanan Jijarao Jadhav and others .. Respondents

Mr. Yogesh P. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioners.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 2814 OF 2025

Rustum Uttamrao Sarate and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The Sub Divisional Officer, Jalna and others .. Respondents

Mr. Sudhir K. Chavan, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondents/State.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 4549 OF 2025

Chandrakant Hanmanlu Kondawar .. Petitioner

Versus

Shweta Chandrakant Kondawar Urf Sweta Venkatrao
Anmulawar and others .. Respondents

Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 4187 OF 2025

Rohidas Jagannath Kusekar .. Petitioner

Versus

Kashinath Rakhma Pawar and others .. Respondents

Mr. Rahul A. Tambe, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 939 OF 2025**

Sanjay Habulal Chavan and Another .. Petitioners

Versus

Dhondiba Dagadu Khade and others .. Respondents

Mr. Chaitanya S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioners.

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 913 OF 2025**

Ashok Janardhan Bhakare .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr. R. L. Kute, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. P. D. Patil, AGP for Respondents/State.

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 3946 OF 2025**

Geeta Bhausahab Tupe .. Petitioner

Versus

Child Development and Project Officer and others .. Respondents

Mr. Manoj D. Shinde, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. P. P. Dawalkar, AGP for Respondents/State.

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 3898 OF 2025**

Sandeep Shantilal Mandge .. Petitioner

Versus

The Sub Divisional Officer, Karjat and others .. Respondents

Mr. Ashwin V. Hon, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondents/State.

AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 3843 OF 2025

Shrigonda Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Limited
Through its Managing Director .. Petitioner

Versus

Dadasaheb Babasaheb Barguje .. Respondent

Mr. Ashwin V. Hon, Advocate for the Petitioner.

AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 347 OF 2025

The Agricultural Produce Market Committee
Through its Secretary .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr. Jayant R. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. K. S. Patil, AGP for Respondents/State.

AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 436 OF 2025

Charulata Bhusan Borse .. Petitioner

Versus

Bhushan Yuvraj Borse .. Respondent

Mr. Jayant R. Shah, Advocate for the Petitioner.

AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 1249 OF 2025

Shriram General Insurance Co. Limited
Through Branch Manager .. Petitioner

Versus

Ashwini Balasaheb Bhise and others .. Respondents

Mr. Abhijit G. Choudhari, Advocate for the Petitioner.

AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 1151 OF 2025

Kallinath Shiviyogi Dhange .. Petitioner

Versus

Rajendra @ Apparao Madhukarrao Vedpathak and others.. Respondents

Mr. A. D. Shinde, Advocate for the Petitioner.

AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 2545 OF 2025

Mayuri Sudhir Shah Through GPA
Sameer Natwarlal Shah .. Petitioner

Versus

The District Magistrate Collector and others .. Respondents

Mr. N. D. Sonwane, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. K. S. Patil, AGP for Respondents/State.

AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 3846 OF 2025

Basavraj Pirappa Sherikar and others .. Petitioners

Versus

Balbhim Vitthal Murme and others .. Respondents

Mr. A. S. More, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondents/State.

AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 1250 OF 2025

Shriram General Insurance Co. Limited
Through its Authorized Officer .. Petitioner

Versus

Vimal Baburao Kilje and others .. Respondents

Mr. Abhijit Choudhari, Advocate for the Petitioner.

AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 13480 OF 2023

Nanda Deoram Tapse and others .. Petitioners

Versus

Sangita Prakash Aher and others .. Respondents

Mr. S. S. Dixit, Advocate for the Petitioners.

AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 2870 OF 2025

Vikram Gajanan Dhumal and another .. Petitioners

Versus

Bapumiya Nawajmiya Deshmukh and others .. Respondents

Mr. Aniket V. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioners.

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 3366 OF 2025**

Shankar Baburao Kavthale .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr. U. M. Maske Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. P. D. Patil, AGP for Respondents/State.

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 1102 OF 2025**

Sarjerao Bhima Avhad and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr. N. P. Bangar, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. K. S. Patil, AGP for Respondents/State.

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 1299 OF 2025**

Keshav Laxman Palhal .. Petitioner

Versus

The Divisional Controller MSRTC, Aurangabad
and another .. Respondents

Mr. Satish P. Dhobale, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 14718 OF 2019**

Babu Vithal Pandage and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr. Eknath G. Irale, Advocate for the Petitioners.

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 15712 OF 2023**

Laxman Pundalik Gawali .. Petitioner

Versus

The Additional Divisional Commissioner -2,
Aurangabad and others .. Respondents

Mr. Ravindra V. Gore, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. P. D. Patil, AGP for Respondents/State.

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 4221 OF 2025**

Sampat Pandharinath Khatode and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr. K. N. Shermale, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. K. S. Patil, AGP for Respondents/State.

**AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11573 OF 2025
IN WRIT PETITION NO. 2597 OF 1993**

Shekhar Champalal Desarda .. Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr. A. D. Mane Patil, Advocate for the Applicant.

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 863 OF 2025**

Rohan Anil Munot .. Petitioner
Versus

Sanjay Habulal Chavhan and another .. Respondents

Mr. M. R. More, Advocate h/f Mr. Onkar M. Joshi, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 1466 OF 2025

Shripad Abasaheb Khedkar .. Petitioner

Versus

Shrivallabh Abasaheb Khedkar and others .. Respondents

Mr. S. M. Patil, Advocate h/f Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 3725 OF 2025

Jyotiram Yadavrao Kharade and another .. Petitioners

Versus

Parween Sultana Abdul Rauf Take and others .. Respondents

Mr. S. V. Natu, Advocate for the Petitioners.

AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 3959 OF 2025

Jai Hind Vidya Prasarak Mandal .. Petitioners
Through its Secretary and another

Versus

The Education Officer Secondary and another .. Respondents

Mr. N. L. Jadhav, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondents/State.

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 2445 OF 2025**

Gana Suka Thelari (Died through L.Rs.)
Krushnabai Gana Thelari and others .. Petitioners

Versus

Suresh Somnath Lahoti and another .. Respondents

Mr. P. P. Patni, Advocate for the Petitioners.

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 9162 OF 2023**

Abasaheb Murlidhar Yeole and others .. Petitioners

Versus

Shridhar Murlidhar Yeole and others .. Respondents

Mr. N.S. Shah, Advocate h/f Mr. N. D. Batule, Advocate for the
Petitioners.

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 499 OF 2025**

Vidya Vikas Mandal Sakri
Through its President and another .. Petitioners

Versus

Shubhangi Lotan Bedse .. Respondent

Mr. M. S. Shah, Advocate for the Petitioners.

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 10761 OF 2021**

Daulat Shankar Pandharkar and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr. Amol S. Sawant, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. P. P. Dawalkar, AGP for Respondents/State.

AND

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 68 OF 2025

Pradnya Amol Waybhase .. Applicant

Versus

Amol Babasaheb Waybhase .. Respondent

Mr. Sachin B. Munde, Advocate for the Applicant.

AND

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 56 OF 2025

Sau. Mayur @ Sonal Santosh Shelke .. Applicant

Versus

Santosh Tarachand Shelke .. Respondent

Mr. R. R. Imale, Advocate for the Applicant.

AND

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 69 OF 2025

Sou Ishwari Krushna Ithape

@ Ishwari Santosh Rajale

.. Applicant

Versus

Krushna Kalyan Ithape

.. Respondent

Mr. R. S. Kasar, Advocate for the Applicant.

AND

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 71 OF 2025

Sou Ishwari Krushna Ithape
@ Ishwari Santosh Rajale

.. Applicant

Versus

Krushna Kalyan Ithape

.. Respondent

Mr. R. S. Kasar, Advocate for the Applicant.

AND
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 133 OF 2025

Sushilabai Sakharam Chavan

.. Applicant

Versus

Suresh Sakharam Chavan

.. Respondent

Mr. R. C. Bramhankar, Advocate for the Applicant.

AND
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 111 OF 2024

Priyanka Vijay Ingale

.. Applicant

Versus

Vijay Eknath Ingale

.. Respondent

Mr. Ganesh V. Bhosale, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 24th APRIL, 2025.

P C. :-

- . Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The interim relief granted earlier has expired.

3. In view of the same, the interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

4. Stand over to 03.07.2025.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.