



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**43 WRIT PETITION NO. 14957 OF 2023
45 WRIT PETITION NO. 939 OF 2025
46 WRIT PETITION NO. 2545 OF 2025
47 WRIT PETITION NO. 2814 OF 2025
48 WRIT PETITION NO. 3725 OF 2025
50 WRIT PETITION NO. 3898 OF 2025
51 WRIT PETITION NO. 5053 OF 2025
52 WRIT PETITION NO. 5101 OF 2025
56 WRIT PETITION NO. 7779 OF 2025
57 WRIT PETITION NO. 7781 OF 2025
60 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2869 OF 2025
IN WP/1478/2025**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1478 OF 2025**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1151 OF 2025**

**61 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 68 OF 2024
62 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 188 OF 2025
63 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 189 OF 2025
64 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 191 OF 2025**

....

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, Mr. K. S. Patil, Mr. S. P. Joshi, Mr. D. R. Korade,
AGPs for respondents-State

....

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 31.07.2025

PER COURT :-

- . Await notice.
2. Stand over to **18.09.2025**.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]