

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

72 WRIT PETITION NO. 3725 OF 2025

JYOTIRAM YADAVRAO KHARADE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
PARWEEN SULTANA ABDUL RAUF TAKE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. N. B. Patil, AGP for Respondents State

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

Dated : 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2025

PER COURT :-

None present for the petitioners. Stand over to 15.12.2025.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

( Y. G. KHOBRADE, J. )