



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3725 OF 2025**

Jyotiram Yadavrao Kharade and another .. Petitioners

**Versus**

Parween Sultana Abdul Rauf Take and others .. Respondents

Mr. Ajinkya Joshi, Advocate h/f Mr. S. V. Natu, Advocate for the  
Petitioners.

Mr. S. S. Momale, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. To give the parties an opportunity to try to settle the matter amicably out of the Court, some time is granted.
2. Place the petition on board dated 15.01.2026 in urgent admission category.
3. Till then, interim relief granted earlier to continue.

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**

P.S.B.