



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

941 WRIT PETITION NO.3725 OF 2025

Jyotiram Yadavrao Kharade And Another

VERSUS

Parween Sultana Abdul Rauf Take And Others

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S.V. Natu

Advocate for Respondents 1-3 : Mr. S.S. Manale

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : April 08, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Stand over to 15.04.2026, in the same category.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...